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ScE ;Ci SANDY AND CLAYEY LAND, MODERATELY STEEP

ScD  (C) SANDY AND CLAYEY LAND, MODERATELY SLOPED.

uB C) IUKA LOAM, LOCAL ALLUVIUM, 1 TO 5 PERCENT SLOPES
Brf  (C) BRANDYWINE LOAM, 25 TO 60 PERCENY SLOPES

N 563,450 // .
e
I iy
/N
/ /

‘16¢'L 3

0g8

CURVE TABLFE

CURVE

RADIUS LENGTH TANGENT BEARING DELTA

C1

1623° 155.39' 77.76" $50°07°10™W | 05°29°09°

h:\02- 107\ dwg\02107supp_resub—5lots.cwg

SHEET NO.

INDEX SHEET

COVER SHEER, SUPPLEMENTAL & LANDSCAPE PLAN

NOISE WALL AND GRASS CHANNEL DETAILS

ROAD {MPROVMENT PLAN, DETAILS AND PROFILES

N PR X1 N

(F—Q—m)

COVER SHEER, SUPPLEMENTAL & LANDSCAPE PLAN -

e —

Yl

®y
%0% 20 %%
of _ : /-
CH A

TAY WAP 38
PARCEL 46

ra /
-~
-

N ANDERSON
N TAY HAP 38

N —— PR 48 —

e _— ~7N. R-iZ ZONING
3¢ %Y S
NN P Y 7 -
STHRNENN —{ =T S - - AN
SRR /" EX.-FOREST C%{EWAHGN,ERET’ENHON) . ~ - EiZa —T T \\\\\A
TN S N P A " BASEMENT C f - ht ABE ~
o CORS (IR o™ e >~
1 (F-03- 20 s
‘ -~ .Q .I e A1z ZONING
— ] ~
=3aSgle /
‘e .' N b«// //,_-\\\
O NE! Za—a - \
KL X / \
DaPal 7 )
. -~ AN - A
- 74 Pad 208" \
< » U R T
~ “ / . y 6 . | - P
W 0T~ Ay CS / EX. 12' PRIVATE PEDESTRIAN (& 4 HORRIS ~ ~
O ,\gﬁ) 13.64 /SQ 1. 74 // -Q,WE \?0 ACCESS EASEMENT TO OREN P - ; e n s —_— N
-~ o%57sa o EX. 34’ PRIAJE USE-IN-COMMOK HWARDS, O\ SPACE LOF 5 FOR LOTS 1, 27 g 1A% MAP 38 L \
/ i ACCESS gagss & EDRESS JO DS/ 2 & FUTURE RESUSDVISION < . _PARCEL 146 — _ — -
LOT_ 5 OPEN SPACE, SEWER; N N OF O 4-(F03-163) -/ - R12 ZONING N
/ WATER FASEMENT FOR LOTS R, 3, 4 N/ FF=208.0 - 7 N
& FUTORE RESUBDIMISION OF LOT 4 7 ~

—

§

VICINITY MAP

SCALE: 1"=1000"

GENERAL NOTES:

3.

11.
12.

13.
14,
15,

16,
17.

18.
19.

20.

21,

22.

23.

24,

25.

28,
27.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO COUNTY COUNCIL BILL 45-2003, THE AMENDED 5th EDITION SUBDIVISION
REGULATIONS, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 2, 2003, AND TQO THE 2004 COMPREHENSIVE
ZONING PLAN DATED FEBRUARY 2, 2004. '

PROJECT BACKGROUND:

TAX MAP ; 38, PARCEL: 141
ELECTION DISTRICT : FIRST
ZONING: R-12

DEED REFERENCE : L. ©888, F. 0099

DPZ FRES: F-03—-163 (ALBRIGHT PROPERTY)

1OT: 4 BLOCK: 3

TOTAL TRACT AREA:  0.754 AC.E

NUMBER OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS : 2
NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS @ 0

AREA OF PUBUIC RIGHT-OF-WAY : 0 AC.
AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS : 0.754 AC. £
MINIMUM LOT AREA: 12,139 SQ.FT.

OPEN SPACE REQUIRED AT 8%: 2,628 SQFT

ZOMMOOm

MINIMUM LOT SIZE AND OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS SHOWN ABOVE ARE IN ACCORDANCE

WiTH SECTION 16.121(a)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDMSION REGULATIONS, AMENDED Sth ED.
TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON 1S BASED ON FIELD RUN TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY

CONDUCTED BY MILDENBERG BOENDER & ASSOCIATES ON OR ABOUT MARCH 2003.

BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A FiELD RUN & MONUMENTED

SURVEY BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOCIATES, INC. ON OR ABOUT MARCH- 2003.

HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND
NAD 83 (HORZ) AND NGVD29 (VERT) AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD
COUNTY CONTROL STATIONS NO. 38AA & 38BA (ALL UNITS IN FEET).

STA. No. 38AA N 561,158.784

E 1,389,726.391

N 562,553.278
E 1,390,967.927

FOR FLAG CR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD
MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TC THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND
ROAD RIGHT-O0F-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

THIS PROPOSED SUBDMSION WILL CONSIST OF SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED DWELLINGS.
NG HISTORIC DISTRICTS ARE ON OR ADJACENT TO THIS SITE.

NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES ARE ON OR ADJACENT TQ THIS SITE.

NO NATURAL STEEP SLOPES, WETLANDS, STREAMS, OR FLOODPLAINS EXIST ON-SITE
AS CERTIFIED BY MILDENBERG BOENDER & ASSOCIATES, INC., ON OR ABOUT MARCH 2003,

ELEV. 220.778

- STA. No. 38BA ELEV. 166.944

OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: OPEN SPACE FOR ALBRIGHT PROPERTY LOT 4 PROVIDED UNDER F-03-163.

PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT. WATER AND SEWER ARE PUBLIC. CONTRACT NOS,

ARE 868-S FOR SEWER AND 44-1100 FOR WATER,

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF
SECTION 18.122.B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

PUBLIC WATER ALLOCATION WILL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT
{F CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

SOILS DATA BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY DATED JULY 1968, SHEET 20.

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT
TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: - :
A) WIDTH — 12 FEET (14 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE
WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. '
GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE
CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS.
STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING
25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).
DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD
WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET

G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROVIDED UNDER ALBRIGHT PROPERTY, F—03—~163.

OPEN SPACE FOR LOT 4 WAS PROVIDED PREVIOUSLY UNDER F-03-163 FOR A
MINIMUM LOT SIZE OF 9,600 SQFT (20% OPEN SPACE). '

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT(S) HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED UNDER F—03-163 TO FULFILL THE
REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT.

RO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT.
FOREST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.

FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT FOR THIS SUBDMISION HAS BEEN FULFILLED UNDER F-03-163,

LANDSCAPING BAS BEEN PROVIDED 'IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. FINANCIAL SUREFY FOR THE REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING ON LOT 6 (1 SHADE TREE) IN THE AMOUNT OF $300.00 AND-
LOT 7 (3 SHADE TREES AND 4 EVERGREENS) IN THE AMOUNT OF $1,500.00 FOR A
TOTAL OF $1,800.00 IS DEFERRED UNTIL THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE.

AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS HEREWITH

LISTED AND APPROVED FOR THIS SITE, SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENTS
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO
SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR
REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. ANY
DEVIATION FROM THIS APPRQVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY

iN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY ‘UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS
ARE. PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND CERTIFICATES.
NOISE STUDY BY WILDNMAN ERNVIROAMENTAL SERVICES N APRIL, 2.210.

WAIVER PETITION WP—03—151 APPROVED JULY 30, 2003, UNDER ALBRIGHT
PROPERTY, F-03—163, TQ WAIVER SECTIONS 16.120(¢)(2)(ii), 16.121(e)(1), AND
16.120(b)(4)(iv), WHICH REQUIRE 40—FT FRONTAGE FOR OPEN SPACE AND PROHIBIT
ENCUMBERING RESIDENTIAL LOTS WiTH OPEN SPACE ACCESS EASEMENTS. THE
FOLLOWING ARE CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL: 1) A 12—FT ACCESS EASEMENT IS
PROVIDED BETWEEN LOTS 3 & 4, 2) A SHARED ACCESS EASEMENT SERVING LOTS
2—4 AND OPEN SPAGE LOT 5 SHALL. BE ESTABLISHED FOR USE BY THOSE LOTS, 3)
THE SIDE SETBACKS ADJACENT TO THE ACCESS EASEMENT ON LOTS 3 & 4 SHALL
BE INCREASED BY 10-FT, AND 4) A GRASSED ACCESS ON THE EASEMENT BETWEEN
LOTS 3 AND 4 SHALL BE PROVIDED AND DEMARCATED BY BOLLARDS.

THE DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE FOR LOT 1, 7 AND PARCEL 142 SHALL CONFORM TO HOWARD COUNTY
STANDARD DETAIL R6.02.

INSTALL A 100—WATT "TRADITIONAIRE™ HPS VAPOR POST TOP FIXTURE ON
A 14’ BLACK FIBERGLASS POLE. AUGUSTINE AVENUE STA 1+78.

Q)
D)

E)

STREET TREE CAICULATIONS

AUGUSTINE AVENUE - 203 / 40 = 5

TOTAL TREES REQUIRED
TOTAL. TREES PROVIDED

OWNER_AND DEVELOPER
JENMAR HOMES AT AUGUSTINE, LLC
3403 OLD POST DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208

410-730-0810

5 STREET TREES
5 STREET TREES
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| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE o : K IR / s & —
BT 8 R A TR A ESALELE RN w3t N N\ AN | e A ~_
i 'ATIENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED RARCEL 67 | \ \ e ‘%_L./% I ASPROVES, B DA et NoTE 17 FOR o ~.
T S 1 PO 2T A-i2 z0we N B T AR R ST
5 THE NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATIN STRVGE N 1! L DEVELOPER'S/OWNER'S CERTIFICATE .
2 \ A -~ T T — 1/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPRING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ]
vr—d / -~ ‘ =
. \ > st ss NN / / - IN ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, =
2 2/ \ -\ A E K oD 4 AND THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. [/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT
: (1] \ / \ PARCEL o / / / i UPON COMPLETION A CERTIFICATION OF LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED
\ \ -*\5‘. ¥ 7\ { / Y BY AN EXECUTED ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED
_ \ \ WA Kwﬁ 1 8/\\\\1 { / - THiB DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED 'TO- THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. -
\ \ P P20 N RN 1 OR S0iL EROSION AND SEDIVENT
] / AN N > / CONTROL BY YHE HOWARD SOIL
_ \ 2 ) ] / A &1\1 / CONCIAVATION DISTRICT.
PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL REPRESENTS i \ X N / N : /i
LE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWEDGE OF . M A ' 1 / N : _
THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE ?' 0 .
THE NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE. LECEND Approved / 2 / 2 / o
- _ ' : NAME £ DATE
9 / Z"/a AREA OF ROADWAY TO BE SAW CUT
1 UPGRADED AND REPAVED TO MATCH TYP. SECTION
/SCRATURE OF ENGINEER DATE ON SHEET 3 OF 3.
" R. JACOB HIKMAT SCHEDULE A : PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE STREET TREE PLANTING SCHEDULE
- EX. FOREST CONSERVATION (RETENTION) EASEMENT
PRINTED NAME OF ENGiNEER S | - CATEGORY ADJ. TO PERMETER PROPERTIES | ADJ TO ROADWAY | TOTAL QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE
REVIEWD FOR HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT RS :
ANR MEETS TECHNICAL REQUIREMENTS f¢i -+ -4 PROPOSED 4" SIDEWALK LANDSUATE TR A (PERMETER & 2 (PERMETER 9) 5 @ PYRUS CALLERYANA ‘REDSPIRE’ REDSPIRE PEAR 21/2" - 3" CAL.
. m i UNEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 490.25" 155.39'
MV CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION YES, 288.91 LF OF EX. NO TOYAL
USDAFNATURAL RESOURCES C —— SSF—=UPER SILT FENCE (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) TREES TO REMAIN 5 STREET TREES
0 _ _ ' (201.34 LF REMAINING)
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC S
7YY\ PROPOSED TREE LINE NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED ‘
. / SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT PLANTING SCHEDULE
Zé{%* Lt AT -7 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 4 EVERGREEN TREES | 4 EVERGREEN TREES -
Al ol Z . L0 70 =4 @ PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS _ 0 SHRUBS QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME COMMON_ NAWE size
' CREDIT FOR PROP. TREES UNDER F-03-163 . .
APPROVED: * DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING LANDSCAPING PROVIDED. UNDER F—03—163 SHADE TREES : 2 SHADE TREES N/A 2 SHADE TREES 4 3 PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6 — 8 HT.
., - EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES _ .
: ' LY, 4 - NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIOED _ . ' 4 Q ACER RUBRUM ’RED SUNSET RED SUNSET RED MAPLE . 2 1/2" - 3" CAL.
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT Mj‘ ATE /O O LANDSCAPING PROPOSED UNDER THIS PLAN (SHADE TREE) SHADE TREES 1 SHADE TREE 3 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES :
EVERGREEN TREES . 0 EVERGREEN TREES 4 EVERGREEN TREES | 4 EVERGREEN TREES TOTAL
: ' : OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) O SUBSTITUTION TREES 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES
60/!5/0¢ * LANDSCAPING PROPOSED UNDER THIS PLAN (EVERGREEN) SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) G SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 8 TREES (4 SHADE, 4 EVERGREEN)
BATE ¢* i
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TAX MAP 38, PARCEL 141, ILOT 4
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 4

ALBRIGHT PROPERTY II
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| CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE

ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL

INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF

ATIENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFCRE
© BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION
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 STRUCTURE SCHEDULE

PIPE SCHEDULE

206
204
202

STA. 1450

AUGUSTINE AVENUE MODIFIED CURB AND GUTTER

SCALE: 1"=10" ® 3.0
_. € oF Ex. ROAD,| 18.5 N 40
B SIDEWALK
(R 3.05)

- 9.2
| EX. PAVEMENT

PROP. PAVEMEN[T

SAW CUT cm’rmu@ P—2 SECTION - MODIFIED curag %q )GUTI‘ER
STA. 1+00
AUGUSTINE AVENUE
SCALE: 1"=10"
¢ OF EX. ROAD_ 12.0 40
- i ———
SIDEWALK
‘ - 9.2’ . (R 3.05)
208  EX. GRADE , EX. PAVEMENT
A _ — PROP| PAVEMENT
205 . WL S%EE
204 - ﬁ = = PN
SAW . CUT CENI’ERU:SEQ P-2 SECTION ' MODIFIED CURB AND GUTTER (R 3.01)
STA. 0+50
AUGUSTINE AVENUE
SCALE: 1"=10
¢ OF EX. ROAD, 3 12.0° a0
B 1 ISIDEwALK
- 9.2’ (R 3.05)
EX. GRADE EX. PAVEMENT
212 ! | _ [/—PROP| PAVEMENT
210 " % & :
““““““““““ e e o
208 - "
— SAW CUT CENTERLINE MODIFIED CURB AND GUTTER (rR 3.01)
: ' P—2 SECTION &
STA. 0+00 _
AUGUSTINE AVENUE
. SCALE: 1"=10 _
PORD WLDENLNG NOTES:D - 1Dl _
e Hou)o.ﬁvégw“?ﬁ_ei a3 Depth of 1= V2" x| WIDE uSING
- %7.¢ ol hoad- +oloe Ml
S nffu-f NG MOLHINE,
1.5" BIT CONC. SURFACE 1.5" BIT. CONC. SURFACE

5" BI[. CONC. BASE

-l 25" BIT CONC. BASE

e e R

8" GRADED AGGREGA

BASE (GAB) .
FULL DEPTH
BIT. CONC. GRANULAR BASE
ALTERNATIVE ALTERNATIVE

PAVING SECTION P-Z2

AUGUSTINE AVENUE

N.T.S.
(REF: R-2.02)

I
NO. LOCATION TOP EL.{ INV. IN | INV.OUT COMMENTS PIPE SIZE | LENGTH
-1 AUGUSTINE AVENUE 199.50 —_— 186.50 YARD INLET HO.CO. Sh—4.14 18" HDPE 47 LF.
ES—1 AUGUSTINE AVENUE — — 195.37 SEE SHEET 4 OF 4 FOR END SECTION DEVAILS
£S—1 -1
‘& OF EX. ROAD, | 30.00" ’ : |
! 4.0
- , " TIDEWALK PROFOSED GRADE
- 8.2 -— (R 3.05)
202 EX. GRADE \ EX. PAVEMENT
200 \ PAVEMENT
(] Ry R ——
SAW CUT CENI'ERL!N%\?' P—2 SECTION EXISTING GROUND

18"HDPE @ 2.5%
Q1o= 2.5 CFS
Vie= 1.4 FPS
Sun= 0.06%

| GLASS |
ROCK
QUTLET

ROTECTION 190
\_Ho.co.scs

F—18--7
La=10"
I W=7.5" I
dso =-75.
FILTER CLOTH
LINING

pana

INV. OUT=195.37
STA.=0400.00
INV, OUT=196.50

STA=0+47.00

197.7
201.5

I-1 TO

ES—-1 PROFILE

SCALE H, 1"=30'
V. 1"=3

25'— HALF RIGHT OF WAY

12’ PROPOSED SECTION

fQ CONSTR.
OFILE
/E;:DE LINE
3

%

¢ —_—

22

4 Concrete

g
\-'N iR 3.0%3
odified Combinotion Curb & Gutter

. (R 3.00)

TYPICAL ROADWAY IMPROVMENT SECTIO

SECTON NOT TO SCALE :

OWNER AND DEVEIOPER
JENMAR HOMES AT AUGUSTINE, LLC
3403 OLD POST DRIVE
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21208
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